
Std Med
S
B

Omg 1 Omg 2 Omg 3 Omg 4 Omg 5 Omg 6
pla Klass Namn Klubb Poäng Poäng Poäng Poäng Poäng Poäng Totalt 4 Bästa
1 D 1 Erika Jonsén Ljusdal PSK 282 273 555 555
2 D 1 Susann Yvonnesdotter Sollefteå PSK 245 200 445 445
3 D 1 Nina Andersson Sollefteå PSK 254 254 254
4 D 1 Suzanne Tjällden Sollefteå PSK 141 141 141

1 D 2 Märta Rame’n Sollefteå PSK 265 216 481 481

1 1 Dan Nordin Sollefteå PSK 303 296 599 599
2 1 Daniel Undén Sundsvalls SSK 283 279 562 562
3 1 Andreas fahlberg. Ljusdal PSK 261 284 545 545
4 1 Andreas Olsson Härnösands PK 267 262 529 529
5 1 jesper persson Sundsvalls SSK 245 280 525 525
6 1 Jonas Skansgård Sollefteå PSK 261 235 496 496
7 1 Patrik Eriksson Sundsvalls SSK 301 301 301
8 1 Marc Liljeström Härnösands PK 298 298 298
9 1 Morgan Nyberg Sundsvalls PK 258 258 258

10 1 Liodakis Nikolaos Sundsvalls PK 242 242 242
11 1 Kent Sundström Sollefteå PSK 239 239 239
12 1 Carolina Åström Sundsvalls PK 222 222 222

1 2 Fredrik Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 330 320 650 650
2 2 Per Nyman Sundsvalls SSK 314 315 629 629
3 2 Alexandra Bruman Sollefteå PSK 312 305 617 617
4 2 Fredrik Frost Sundsvalls SSK 315 295 610 610
5 2 Per-Olof Östman Nätra SG 318 280 598 598
6 2 Kent Sjöström Sundsvalls SSK 296 298 594 594
7 2 Roger Gisslin Sundsvalls SSK 290 301 591 591
8 2 Andreas Nordqvist Sollefteå PSK 282 301 583 583
9 2 Fredrik Amlinger Edin Sundsvalls SSK 296 281 577 577

10 2 Daniel Bergström Sundsvalls PK 290 284 574 574
11 2 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls SSK 282 278 560 560
12 2 Jerry Thåström Sundsvalls SSK 296 262 558 558
13 2 Ulf Tjernström Sundsvalls SSK 276 281 557 557
14 2 Jörgen Wennberg Sundsvalls PK 277 265 542 542
15 2 Bert-Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK 263 243 506 506
16 2 Jens Persson Sundsvalls SSK 253 219 472 472
17 2 Görjen olsson Sundsvalls SSK 237 223 460 460
18 2 Daniel Frisk Sundsvalls SSK 247 166 413 413
19 2 Tomas Lindbäck Sundsvalls SSK 316 316 316
20 2 Zara Högstedt Sundsvalls SSK 313 313 313
21 2 Håkan Lindgren Örnsköldsviks PK 312 312 312
22 2 Peter Engström Örnsköldsviks PK 307 307 307
23 2 Robert Lundholm Sundsvalls SSK 289 289 289
24 2 Mattias Högstedt Sundsvalls SSK 285 285 285
25 2 Erik  Borglund Sundsvalls PK 285 285 285
26 2 Fredrik Zetterberg Härnösands PK 285 285 285

1 3 Arya Aresh Sundsvalls SSK 329 329 658 658
2 3 Mikael Nordkvist Härnösands PK 328 324 652 652
3 3 Conny Valkebäck Sundsvalls PK 314 329 643 643
4 3 Måns Berthas Sundsvalls PK 322 320 642 642
5 3 Oskar landgren Sollefteå PSK 326 316 642 642
6 3 Thomas Böhlin Nätra SG 301 317 618 618
7 3 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 309 301 610 610
8 3 Henrik Ling Ljusdal psk 309 288 597 597
9 3 Rikard Forell Örnsköldsviks PK 325 325 325

10 3 Bengt Arne Nyh Sundsvalls SSK 321 321 321
11 3 Jonas Sanderyd Sundsvalls PK 312 312 312

1 Vet Y Johnny Schödin Sundsvalls SSK 318 317 635 635
2 Vet Y Thomas Ericson Sundsvalls SSK 261 284 545 545
3 Vet Y Sven-Olof Rame’n Sollefteå PSK 260 281 541 541
4 Vet Y Åke Wijkmark Sollefteå PSK 273 267 540 540
5 Vet Y Mats Öberg Kramfors PK 244 265 509 509
6 Vet Y Lennart Selander Örnsköldsviks PK 333 333 333
7 Vet Y Jerry Häggblad Härnösands PK 149 143 292 292

1 Vet Ä Peder Östman Sundsvalls SSK 307 309 616 616
2 Vet Ä Göran Svensson Sundsvalls PK 305 305 305

INNESEXAN 2025-26



Klass Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
D 1 Erika Jonsén Ljusdal PSK 37 41 37 43 42 42 40 282 3
D 1 Nina Andersson Sollefteå PSK 32 41 37 40 38 28 38 254 0
D 1 Susann Yvonnesdotter Sollefteå PSK 37 34 29 35 35 36 39 245 0

D 2 Märta Rame’n Sollefteå PSK 37 31 38 40 39 39 41 265 1

1 Dan Nordin Sollefteå PSK 42 40 45 43 45 43 45 303 2
1 Daniel Undén Sundsvalls SSK 38 39 42 41 42 40 41 283 0
1 Andreas Olsson Härnösands PK 45 37 39 36 39 39 32 267 1
1 Jonas Skansgård Sollefteå PSK 25 39 45 35 42 38 37 261 5
1 Andreas fahlberg. Ljusdal PSK 37 34 33 39 38 39 41 261 1
1 jesper persson Sundsvalls SSK 26 30 44 24 42 42 37 245 3
1 Liodakis Nikolaos Sundsvalls PK 35 32 37 33 37 36 32 242 1
1 Carolina Åström Sundsvalls PK 31 26 34 31 38 29 33 222 1

2 Fredrik Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 49 44 49 46 47 47 48 330 6 S
2 Per-Olof Östman Nätra SG 44 45 46 47 45 46 45 318 8 B
2 Fredrik Frost Sundsvalls SSK 43 44 47 46 41 47 47 315 6 B
2 Per Nyman Sundsvalls SSK 41 44 48 44 46 47 44 314 4 B
2 Håkan Lindgren Örnsköldsviks PK 45 43 46 45 46 45 42 312 5 B
2 Alexandra Bruman Sollefteå PSK 42 44 47 45 47 44 43 312 4 B
2 Peter Engström Örnsköldsviks PK 43 41 45 44 44 44 46 307 1
2 Kent Sjöström Sundsvalls SSK 43 42 45 42 42 39 43 296 3
2 Jerry Thåström Sundsvalls SSK 39 38 47 43 42 44 43 296 2
2 Fredrik Amlinger Edin Sundsvalls SSK 41 44 44 42 44 45 36 296 2
2 Daniel Bergström Sundsvalls PK 43 48 45 41 29 45 39 290 4
2 Roger Gisslin Sundsvalls SSK 41 44 38 40 46 41 40 290 2
2 Andreas Nordqvist Sollefteå PSK 39 35 40 44 42 41 41 282 2
2 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls SSK 28 40 38 45 44 44 43 282 0
2 Jörgen Wennberg Sundsvalls PK 40 40 40 37 40 38 42 277 1
2 Ulf Tjernström Sundsvalls SSK 43 38 34 37 38 42 44 276 2
2 Bert-Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK 40 39 40 37 39 35 33 263 1
2 Jens Persson Sundsvalls SSK 28 36 33 38 39 38 41 253 0
2 Daniel Frisk Sundsvalls SSK 39 32 30 37 39 33 37 247 0
2 Görjen olsson Sundsvalls SSK 27 34 36 37 32 35 36 237 0

3 Arya Aresh Sundsvalls SSK 46 47 48 45 47 48 48 329 6 S
3 Mikael Nordkvist Härnösands PK 45 45 47 48 49 48 46 328 7 S
3 Oskar landgren Sollefteå PSK 44 47 47 44 49 49 46 326 5 S
3 Rikard Forell Örnsköldsviks PK 49 46 47 46 47 47 43 325 9 B
3 Måns Berthas Sundsvalls PK 49 45 44 47 47 46 44 322 5 B
3 Conny Valkebäck Sundsvalls PK 46 46 42 46 45 44 45 314 2 B
3 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 43 45 44 43 43 47 44 309 4 B
3 Henrik Ling Ljusdal psk 44 46 44 44 46 42 43 309 4 B
3 Thomas Böhlin Nätra SG 43 38 39 44 47 46 44 301 2

Vet Y Lennart Selander Örnsköldsviks PK 48 47 47 47 46 49 49 333 10 S
Vet Y Johnny Schödin Sundsvalls SSK 47 45 46 46 42 46 46 318 6 B
Vet Y Åke Wijkmark Sollefteå PSK 38 39 41 35 39 41 40 273 0

Sa X Stm

OMG Datum

1 2025-11-01
Serie



Vet Y Thomas Ericson Sundsvalls SSK 35 29 42 33 38 39 45 261 1
Vet Y Sven-Olof Rame’n Sollefteå PSK 29 36 39 36 38 43 39 260 1
Vet Y Mats Öberg Kramfors PK 31 35 31 38 38 35 36 244 1
Vet Y Jerry Häggblad Härnösands PK 22 31 12 14 34 18 18 149 0

Vet Ä Peder Östman Sundsvalls SSK 46 44 40 44 44 43 46 307 3
Vet Ä Göran Svensson Sundsvalls PK 43 45 45 44 44 42 42 305 3



Klass Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
D 1 Erika Jonsen Ljusdal PK 42 37 39 40 40 36 39 273 2
D 1 Susann Yvonnesdotter Sollefteå PSK 36 25 28 31 33 25 22 200 0
D 1 Suzanne Tjällden Sollefteå PSK 9 19 20 24 16 28 25 141 0

D 2 Märta Ramen Sollefteå PSK 29 29 34 37 19 27 41 216 0

1 Patrik Eriksson Sundsvalls SSK 43 42 44 42 41 46 43 301 2 B
1 Marc Liljeström Härnösands PK 41 39 42 45 44 43 44 298 3
1 Dan Nordin Sollefteå PSK 39 41 41 41 47 43 44 296 4
1 Andreas fahlberg. Ljusdal PK 41 40 37 38 40 41 47 284 1
1 Jesper Persson Sundsvalls SSK 36 35 42 45 44 40 38 280 1
1 Daniel Unden Sundsvalls SSK 40 40 41 35 39 40 44 279 3
1 Andreas Olsson Härnösands PK 36 33 38 42 41 35 37 262 0
1 Morgan Nyberg Sundsvalls PK 39 35 35 39 32 39 39 258 0
1 Kent Sundström Sollefteå PSK 30 34 29 35 29 41 41 239 2
1 Jonas Skansgård Sollefteå PSK 38 30 33 34 34 34 32 235 1

2 Fredrik Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 47 41 46 46 44 47 49 320 3 S
2 Tomas Lindbäck Sundsvalls SSK 45 45 43 47 45 48 43 316 5 B
2 Per Nyman Sundsvalls SSK 45 43 47 43 46 46 45 315 4 B
2 Zara Högstedt Sundsvalls SSK 45 50 45 39 43 47 44 313 5 B
2 Alexandra Bruman Sollefteå PSK 45 44 42 39 43 46 46 305 3 B
2 Andreas  Nordqvist Sollefteå PSK 47 45 42 47 46 40 34 301 4 B
2 Roger Gisslin Sundsvalls SSK 41 42 44 47 40 41 46 301 2 B
2 Kent Sjöström Sundsvalls SSK 47 37 44 43 40 42 45 298 1
2 Fredrik Frost Sundsvalls SSK 42 40 46 39 39 44 45 295 1
2 Robert Lundholm Sundsvalls SSK 37 43 36 43 42 45 43 289 1
2 Mattias Högstedt Sundsvalls SSK 39 38 40 40 42 42 44 285 4
2 Erik  Borglund Sundsvalls PK 37 41 41 40 39 43 44 285 2
2 Fredrik Zetterberg Härnösands PK 39 38 41 39 43 42 43 285 1
2 Daniel Bergström Sundsvalls PK 43 40 42 37 39 38 45 284 4
2 Fredrik Amlinger Edin Sundsvalls SSK 46 38 36 37 41 45 38 281 1
2 Ulf Tjärnström Sundsvalls SSK 40 43 42 38 41 42 35 281 0
2 Per Olof Östman Nätra SG 42 35 42 36 43 41 41 280 0
2 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls SSK 39 35 38 37 43 45 41 278 0
2 Jörgen Wennberg Sundsvalls PK 40 35 39 39 40 34 38 265 0
2 Jerry Thåström Sundsvalls SSK 32 40 39 39 34 40 38 262 0
2 Bert-Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK 32 34 40 44 38 28 27 243 0
2 Görjen Olsson Sundsvalls SSK 36 31 32 37 26 27 34 223 0
2 Jens Persson Sundsvalls SSK 28 30 38 28 33 21 41 219 2
2 Daniel Frisk Sundsvalls SSK 36 40 43 24 23 0 0 166 0

3 Conny Valkebäck Sundsvalls PK 47 47 45 49 48 47 46 329 6 S
3 Arja Aresh Sundsvalls SSK 48 47 45 47 49 47 46 329 3 S
3 Mikael Nordqvist Härnösands PK 47 44 46 46 47 48 46 324 5 S
3 Bengt Arne Nyh Sundsvalls SSK 42 47 47 42 48 47 48 321 9 S
3 Måns Berthas Sundsvalls PK 41 45 44 50 49 47 44 320 5 S
3 Thomas Böhlin Nätra SG 46 46 43 48 42 47 45 317 4 B
3 Oskar Landgren Sollefteå PSK 45 44 46 45 49 41 46 316 3 B

Sa X Stm

OMG Datum

2 2025-12-06
Serie



3 Jonas Sanderyd Sundsvalls PK 44 43 45 45 45 43 47 312 4 B
3 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 45 43 45 47 39 43 39 301 5 B
3 Henrik Ling Ljusdal PK 44 42 42 45 42 27 46 288 2

VET Y Jonny Schödin Sundsvalls SSK 46 47 46 46 46 43 43 317 5 B
Vet Y Thomas Eriksson Sundsvalls SSK 38 39 41 42 37 44 43 284 4
VET Y Sven Olof Ramen Sollefteå PSK 36 40 41 42 41 37 44 281 3
VET Y Åke Wijkmark Sollefteå PSK 38 36 34 41 40 34 44 267 1
VET Y Mats Öberg Kramfors PK 44 39 34 35 33 39 41 265 1
Vet Y Jerry Häggblad Härnösands PK 22 13 35 28 16 20 9 143 0

VET Ä Peder Östman Sundsvalls SSK 46 45 40 42 47 47 42 309 4 B


